# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation	07/26/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Univation Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	5555 San Felipe St.
Internal Address:	Suite 1950
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056-2746

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10553689

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)892-3687

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-892-3729

univationlaw@univation.com Email: Correspondent Name: Leandro Arechederra, III Address Line 1: 5555 San Felipe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1950

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-2746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007D022.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leandro Arechederra, III

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2007D022.US-Executed Asmt from Dow#page1.tif source=2007D022.US-Executed Asmt from Dow#page2.tif

**REEL: 020623 FRAME: 0148** 

**PATENT** 500482800

source=2007D022.US-Executed Asmt from Dow#page3.tif

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH tanguage and has the same menning in other languages with the same 990 number.

#### 

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other enguages with the same 990 number.

## ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We. ASSIGNOR:

UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS

TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

of; 2020 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in the United States of America Patent Application 10/553/689 titled:

#### PROCESS FOR CONTROL OF POLYMER FINES IN A GAS-PHASE POLYMERIZATION

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

cod<sup>2</sup>e

5555 San Felipe

Houston, Texas 77056 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

### ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR Accepted by us: Subscribed and Sworn by us: At. Houston, Texas 77056, USA At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this 🗷 🗷 day of 🖔 this 5 day of March UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Raul R. Montes Charles J. Maurer III General Counsel & Secretary Secretary CORP. CORP. SEAL. SEAL

Anach Notatial Certificate (Corporation)

- 553 - 553

This Notarial Contitionto 663 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 653 number.

# (CORPORATE OFFICER)

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

	United States of America ) State of Michigan )SS County of Midland )
Corporate Signator's Name and Title	On this A day of 2007, personally appeared before me.
	Charles J. Maurer III
	known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document
Incorporation	transfer assignment for and on behalf of Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation
	and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware. United States of America.
Notary Signature	Dan W. Notes
Print or Typo Name of Notery, Expiration Date, Hany, Title or Jarisdiction Area	SEAL Notary Public
	NAME W. Weltzel  NAME W. Weltzel  October of the Land County, Michigan  My Commission Exercis September 26, 2007

Attach this Notarial Certificate 559 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

This Notatial Certificate 503 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 555 number.

# (CORPORATE OFFICER)

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

	United States of America ) State of TEXAS ) SS County of Harris )	
Corporato Sagratoris Marse ond ™ec	On this 6th day of March 2008, personally appeared before me,	
	Raul R. Montes. General Counsel & Secretary	
	known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document	
	transfer assignment for and on behalf of Univation Technologies, LLC	
ncorparation	and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.	
votary Signaturo Print or Type Name of Notary, Expertion Date if any, Trib or fur adiction Area	SEAL NOTES OF THE STORY PRODUCTION AND THE STO	

Attach this Notarial Certificate 553 to a document as the EKGL SH language.

**RECORDED: 03/10/2008**